

COUNTY OF YOLO

Office of the County Administrator

Gerardo Pinedo
County Administrative Officer

625 Court Street, Room 202 • Woodland, CA 95695 www.YoloCounty.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

August 4, 2023

Contact: Dwight Coddington Email: PIO@YoloCounty.org

Phone: (530) 908-0186

Classic Car and Truck Show Returns to Yolo on August 26

(Woodland, CA) – The Cruisin' into the Next Chapter Classic Car and Truck Show, a collaboration between the Yolo County Library and the Friends of the Yolo Branch Library, is returning on Saturday, August 26th, from 10:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m. The event will take place near the new Yolo Branch Library, conveniently situated at 37750 Sacramento Street in Yolo - just a quick five-minute drive north of Woodland.

This lively gathering welcomes all ages to a captivating and cost-free celebration, showcasing an impressive lineup of classic cars and trucks. Experience more than just gleaming vehicles, by immersing yourself in the thrilling world of vintage culture, including a youth lowrider bike exhibition, and a fascinating display of antique fire trucks, tractors, and gas engines. Enjoy a variety of delicious food while listening to music performed by live DJ sets provided by Rockwell Sound & Lighting. There will be free books, balloon twisting, and activities for children. Attendees will also have the opportunity to support local vendors and to enter a donation drawing to win a variety of prizes.

Generously sponsored by the Friends of the Yolo Branch Library and the Yolo County Library, the event's proceeds will support the Yolo Branch Library, a cherished resource serving Yolo, Zamora, Dunnigan, and the neighboring communities.

This event has been made possible through the unwavering support of the Yolo Fire Protection District, Yolo Welding & Fabrication, Yolo Market, Cache Creek High School, and a host of other dedicated local businesses and residents.

For more event details, please visit www.friendsofyololibrary.org or direct inquiries to yolocarshow@gmail.com. For personal assistance and further insight into the event, kindly contact Meg Sheldon at (916) 837-9171. To stay well-informed about the Yolo County Library, explore www.yolocountylibrary.org, or connect with them on Facebook at www.facebook.com/yolocountylibrary.org.

###